| NATIO | N.42. Assessment Contre | Services | (ref Carry) | | | | | |
|--|--|-----------------|--|--|--------------------|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | 25/07/22 | Jeb description | | Date & Tuno Complete | d | Done | pi | |
| | m/A1422007061/Ars | SAS e-filing | | 1 | | | | |
| | SLV2813A | Fmail (within | Shrs. AIC 2hrs, | | 1 | | | |
| was a second | 3/07/12 1018 | i-Motor Clai | m Form | | | | | |
| i Matar | | |) (Within: OD 2hr | s, TP 4hrs) | 1 | 11645-1648 | ** | |
| OD (P | Peporting Only | i-Photo Uplo | aded | | | | | |
| TP Insure | | Assessment/St | arvey Report | ľ | | | | |
| TI THEFT | | Ass't Report l | Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp | | | | | |
| Preferred V | Vksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (| | | Tel: | Fax: | | | |
| TP Particu | dars: Veh No: S | CLL 6475M | , INC (|)/Non-INC() | | | | |
| Owner / I | Driver: (| | | Tel: | |) | | |
| Policy No | o: () Peri | od: (|) | Cover Type: (| |) | | |
| | onfirmed by : (| | Date: | Time: | |) | | |
| 1 404 000 0000 | | | 1000000 | 0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80 | 0-100% | 5] | | |
| | | arranty: YES (| X U.S. YES CO. |) | | | | |
| Excess: (| | 0 ()/\$2,000 | () | | | - | | |
| General Re | emarks:- | | | ASSET DESCRIPTION | | | | |
| Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co. (Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616) Date&Time Completed | | | | | | | Done by | |
| | | | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | Dates: Thise Complesso | - | - DONO | - Ly | |
| | or Transport Allowance () / Co ck / Post Repair Inspection | ourtesy Car (|) | | +- | *************************************** | | |
| | Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 | 0001 (|) | | 1 | | - W-1 | |
| Injury: | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Date/Time | Actions | 11 (2001 | 0.04 | AN SHIP TO BE A TO BE | X-15-2 | 1.035-4 | | |
| | MOBILE REBORTI | VG (ABRI | nnij | | | 7 | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | - N | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | Anit (\$) | Amt (\$) | |
| | NADDO1967 N | 10060CCP | Invoice Pre | paration Checklist | | 1st Bill | Add Bill | |
| laimant's F | Particulars :- | mobile | 1) AR : Acciden 2) DA : Damage | | (\$80) | | | |
| Claimant's Particulars:- Mobile Driver/Owner: Veporto | | | 3) TF : Towing I 4) FT : Follow-T | Foe | \$40/\$45 \$120 | | | |
| Contact No: | | | 5) FT : Follow-T | hrough Survey (Resurvey) | \$30 | | | |
| | | | 6) TR : Re-inspe | against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2 ection | 1005) 575 | | | |
| amaged Por | rtion: | <u> </u> | 7) N1 : Idac DA | + SMRT Survey | \$160 | | | |
| C Checker | l by (Engr-In-Charge): | | 8) NTUC Additi | | | | | |
| - Greeket | Dy (Engr-In-Charge): | | *N5: Courtes *N6: Repair C | y Car / Tpt Allowance To-ordination | \$5 \$10 | | | |
| uditors' C | omments :- | | *N7: Post Rep | our Inspection | \$25 \$5 | | | |
| at. 1: | | | <u>TP</u> (N11) : TI | (Non INC) against INC | \$20 | | | |
| at. 2 / 3; | | | 9) N12: Idac No Invoice dated | sbile Fee Charg | 30 ged | | | |
| The second secon | | | Invoice dated | Fee Charg | | | and the state of the state of | |



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

25/07/2022 18:28 (SGT) Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident 23/07/2022 10:18 (SGT)

Exact Location of Accident Singapore

LIM TECK KIM RD TURNING LEFT TO TANJONG PAGAR RD Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

1998

Vehicle Registration Number SI V2813A

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner NG QI RUI NRIC No SXXXX556Z

feliciatan80@hotmail.com Email Address (Phone) +65-96822400 Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Subaru FORESTER 2.0XT CVT AWD SR Model

Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Private car Vehicle Category Transmission Auto

CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Name of Insurance Company 1700069194-04 Policy Number / Cover Note Number

DRIVER

NG QI RUI Name of Driver SXXXX556Z NRIC No. 19/12/1971 Date Of Birth Indoor Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass 17/08/2017 Driving experience 4 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96822400 Alt. Phone Number Email Address feliciatan80@hotmail.com Address BLK 712 WOODLANDS DR 70 Address complement #04-93 Postcode 730712 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name PASSENGER Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

No
If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident

Yes Yes

WITH WORKSHOP

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model SLL6425M

.....

0.00

| Vehicle Variant | - |
|---|-------------|
| Vehicle Colour | € |
| Vehicle Category | Private car |
| Name of Driver | |
| Contact Number | 2 |
| Address | 12 |
| Address complement | |
| Postcode | - |
| Insurance Company Name | - |
| Nature Of Damage | 2- |
| Details of property damaged in accident | |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | - |
| | |

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the todgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the hoursers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Windsped by Reporting Centre Pervonnel

Sketch Plan

| Compared by Reporting Centre Pervonnel | Compared

| | DRIVING ALONG LIM TECK KIM RD IN THE MIDD |
|---------|---|
| | |
| LATUE ! | URNING LEFT TO WARDS TANJANG PAGAR RD. ON |
| MY LEF | T SIDE LANE SHOULD BE TURN LEFT ARROW ONL |
| BUT TU | E DRIVER OF VEHICUE NO. SLL 6425M DRIVING |
| STRAIGU | T AGAINST TRAFFIC RULE & HIT TO MY CAR |
| LEFT BA | CK & DOOR. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Declaration

I'We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| ACCIDENT DATE: 23 07 20460 MM/YYYY, TIME: 10. 18 HHIJA | 1 |
|--|------------|
| LOCATION: LIM TECK KIM RD TURNING LEFT TI | TANTANG |
| T. DETAILS OF VEHICLE SLV 3813A | PAGAR RD |
| DINSURANCE COMPANY AIG CIPOLICY NUMBER: 17000 69194-04 | |
| DIFOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE) THIRD PARTY FIRE STHEF B) MAKE & MODEL: SUBARU NEW FORESTER 2-0 XT OTYPE: SALDON COUPE AMPY (VAM, LORRY / MOTORCYCLE, OTHERS) | |
| b) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME. DARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE ASSAUCE. | (8) |
| IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM REPORTING ONLY) 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) MAME: NG Q1 RUI (BAALE CERLAPET) | \$ 150 pt |
| CIADDRESS: BIK 712 WOOD LANDS DRIVE 70 # 04 | |
| "CONTINUE TO S.d. F. DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER 13 No of Secretaria & DRIVER | |
| Chadading driver) DRIVER UNKNOWN FEMALE ONTACT: 968224 | <u>0</u> 0 |
| "C)DATE OF BIRTH: (19/ 12/ 1971/DD/MA AVVV) | |
| # # DOCCUPATION: HIDOOR LOUTDOOR! (1) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRENIENCE 17 ANG 2017, 5 YEARS WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? PIES / NO.) | 8 |
| IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: OWNER 5. GIWEATHER CONDITION: CLEAR RAINING / OTHERS b) ROAD SURFACE: (DRY) WET LOTHERS | |
| 6. WAS ARYBODY INJURED (VES. NO) 7. a)REPORTED TO FOLICE (YES. (NO) | - |
| IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: S. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE HIS OF PASSABLE OF VEHICLE NUMBER: SLL 6425 M MODEL: MADAZ | |
| Industry shivery b) DRIVER'S NAME: () IRIC/PM/PASSPORT: CONTACT: 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE | |
| THE A PROSPERSE OF DRIVER'S NAME: | SAN St |
| CONTACT: | |
| Palitic La On a batterail com | |
| musice Reported fax = feliciatan 80 e hotmail.com | , |
| VIDEO = YES | |



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

SUBARU AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

 Name of Policyholder
 : Ng Qi Rui

 Period of Insurance
 : 24 Oct 2021 To 23 Oct 2022

 Englne No.
 : FA20CB20671

 Chassis No.
 : JF1SJGK85JG099934

: SLV2813A : 1700069194-04

Policy No. Endorsement No. :

Issued Date

: 20 Sep 2021

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model SUBARU New Forester 2.0XT

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1,998.00 CC Sum Insured : Market Value First Year of Registration : 2017
Driver Restriction : NA Off Peak Car : No Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive"

ii) The Publicholder to Any other person who is covering on the Published sorber or with his/hot permission. This Public will informatly the Potopholder or any authorises after only if his/hot ments the specified age condition. You have to pay an additional train of \$1.000 as "incapartenced Dever Excess" ("DR") # You are or Your Authorised Dever in

Mileage Condition - Unlimited Mileage

Age Condition 40 years old and above Limitation as to use* : Use only for excell comeric and pleasure purposes and for the Pulseyholder's business.
The Policy does not cover use for the or recent, driving buller, desired just or making calculately that or speecheding. The carriage of goods other than se business or use for any purgose in connectice with Mutar Tords.

Loss of User 1800cz - 1600cc

*Limitative rendered impossible by Section 2 of the Make Valuelee (Trans-thony River and Complexation) Act (Cop. 1886, Section 86 of the Rived Transport (Art 2019, are not to be indicated under three headings.)

Section 1
Fire: 50: Dwn Dwnage - \$2400: Theft - 50: Flood Cover - \$2400

Windacreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess were appropri

No Ci Rui - \$2400 (Own Damage), \$2400 (Flood Cover)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRESIAUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

1 Model Image Enterprises Ptc LM: Acts: 19 Larging & Tea Payer Singapore \$19259 64175109

For other Aggress Reporting Celthra/ND Authorised Repairing passe contact our 24-hour arcident of AID CC Nickle Age. Empty space and downcool "AID SUI from Itures or Graph Play

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: MayBank

Who hereby certify that the pulsy to which the Conflicter of insurance relation is issued to accordance with the provincing of the Mater Verticles (Third Porty River) And Compensation) Act (Cosp. 1889, Place N of the Note Transport Act, 1897 Inhelation), Act of Transport (Accordingly), Act of Transport (Accordingly),

0500619210

TAN CHONG CREDIT SUBARU-JAN

913 BUICT TIMAH ROAD TAN CHONG MOTOR CENTRE SNGAPORE 589623

Underwritten by AIG Axia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.